

:
T.P.(C) No. 561 OF 2004
ITEM No.7

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.561/2004

M. MAHALAKSHMI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.P. MANICKAM

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Srikala G.K., Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. N.Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J.Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. Arul Muruganandham, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.
List thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master